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The Minister of State In the MInIstry of Home Affairs (Shrl Hatbl):
The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as it is available.
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Antl-Rlndl A&itatloD r Shri DalJit Singh:
Shrl VlshWil Nath Pandey: 1495'1 Shrl Subodh Haucla:
Shrl S. C. Samanta:
Shrl 1. P. lyotlsbl:

Will the Minister of Home Aftaln be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 119 on the'
24th February, 1965 and state:

(a) how much loss of life and property has been caused by the anti-Hindi agitators in the South;

(b) whether it is proposed to-
appoint some Commission to go into details of the agitation and to find' out exploiters for punishment; and

(c) if so. when a decision is likely to be taken?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shrl L. N.
Mishra): (a) Precise information regarding the loss caused on account of damage to property is not available. About 70 persons are reported to have died.

(b) There is at present no such, proposal under the consideration of the Government.

(c) Does not arise.
Government ServleeI r Sbrl Dlrhe:

1498. J Shrl D. D. Mantrl:
") Shri T. A. Patil:
L Shri Baswut:

Will the Minister of Rome Aftalrs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of class I and class-II employees in the dift'erent serviceI' of the Central Government; and

(b) how many of these come from each of the dift'erent ~tates?
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The Deputy Miniilter in the MlnIstry of Home AlIalrs (Shrl L. N.
Mishra) : (a) and (b). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due COurse.

Detenus in KeraIa

149'7. Shri A. K. Gopalan: Will the Minister of Home Allain be pleased to state:

(a) the number of de tenus arrested in Kerala after 29th December, 1964;

(b) whether Government have received any memorandum demanding family allowance to the detenull of Kerala;

(c) whether Government have taken any action on the memorandum;

(d) whether the Government bad been paying family allowance to detenus of the State during British rule or later; and

(e) if so. the reason for not paying now?

The Minister 01 State in the MInJstry 01 Home Atfall"S (Shrl Hathl):
(a) 145. Of these, 4 have been transferred to their parent States.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The matter is under consideration.

(d) No information is available about payment of lamily allowance In the former princely State of

. Travancore-Cochin during British rule. There has been no case of payment of family allowance by the Government of Kerala (after the formation of the State).

(e) Does not arise.

Ammonia Plant, Sindrl Fertiliser
Factory

1498. Shri Tan Singh: Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether the production of

Double Salt in Ammonia Plant in Sindri Fertiliser Factlory in 1963-64 was only 4 per cent of the rated capacity;

(b) if so, the reasons for the shortfall; and

(c) the stepll taken to meet the demand?

The Minister of State in the MIDistry of Petroleum IUUl Chemicals (Shrl AJareaIl): (a) No. The actual production of Double Salt in 1963-64 was 47,211 tonnes which works out to about 45.4 per cent of the rated capacity.

(b) The reasons fur shortfall in production of the rated capacity are:

(i) lower productIon of ammonia in the new ammonia plant due to insufficient capacity of lean la8 plaDt;

(ii) sale of 5,000 tonnes of ammonia as such, which accounted for a loss of production of about 13,000 tonnes of Double
Salt; and

(tii) unsettled labour conditions during 1963-64.

(c) The manufacture of Double Salt is not envisaged in the programme of indigenous production of

. fertilizers during the Plan period.
This fertilizer is also not imported.
Government allots on restricted basis whatever supplies become available from the production at Sindri.

Whitley CoUDeIl

1499. Sbrl S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Mr. Leslie Williams, an expert on Whitley Council from U.K., visited India to advise Government on the proper fanctioning and working of joint consultation machinery;

(b) if 110, what suggestions were Jiven by him; and

